STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION COMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE COMMISSION'S RULES TO ADDRESS PERFLUOROALKYL AND POLYFLUOROALKYL SUBSTANCES AND THEIR USE IN OIL AND GAS EXTRACTION, 19.15.2, 19.15.16, 19.15.31, AND 19.15.32 NMAC

**CASE NO. 23580** 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION'S
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOTICE REQUIREMENTS

As Clerk to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission ("OCC"), I hereby certify that on October 5, 2024, the Notice of Public Meeting and Public Hearing ("Notice") was published in the Albuquerque Journal; On October 8, 2024 the Notice of Public Meeting and Public Hearing ("Notice") was published the New Mexico Register and posted on the Oil Conservation Commission's ("OCC") website and the Sunshine Portal, and emailed to the New Mexico Legislative Council, the New Mexico Economic Development Department and all persons on the OCC's mailing list for rulemakings. The Notice also was posted on the front door of the OCD's field offices in Santa Fe, Aztec, Artesia, and Hobbs.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

\_\_/s/ Sheila Apodaca\_\_\_\_ SHEILA APODACA COMMISSION CLERK